
Conflict of Interest System 

April 15
th

 (Wednesday) 3:00-3:50pm 

MUS 205 

 

Attendees: 
Nathan Blankenship, Business Analyst, nblankenship@mtech.edu 

Matthew Gallagher, Business Analyst, mgallagher1@mtech.edu 

Ryan Hessler, Developer, rhessler@mtech.edu 
Tucker Kane, Business Analyst, tkane@mtech.edu 

Angela Lueking, Vice Chancellor of Research and Graduate Students,       

alueking@mtech.edu 
Brandon Mitchell, Business Analyst, bmitchell2@mtech.edu 

Trevor Osborne, Developer, tosborne1@mtech.edu 

Celia Schahczenski, Manager, CSchahczenski@mtech.edu 

Jill Yoder, Administrator, jyoder1@mtech.edu 
Abdul Basit UR Rahim Muhammad, Professor / Form Signer, 

mabdulbasiturrahi@mtech.edu 

 

3:00 Review of last meeting 

● Learning about Etrieve 

● Clear split between Etrieve/COI System  

o Updated ecosystem map 

o Updated context diagrams 

● Roles for each 

 

Matthew Gallagher 

3:05 Etrieve diagram 

 

Tucker Kane  

3:15 Back and forth with management plans 

● Statuses of COI forms and management plans 

● State transition diagrams 

● Create/Edit Management Plans use case 

 
 

Brandon Mitchell 

3:25 Dashboard data 

● UI 

● Data dictionary 

# forms of in each COI form status 

o Sort by tenured/non-tenure 
o Faculty/student/staff 

Change in conflict declarations from previous years 

Select department and see completion and conflicts 
 

 

Nathan Blankenship  

 

3:35 Functional requirements of COI System 
 

Matthew Gallagher 

3:50 Next Meeting: Final Presentation   

● April 29 (Friday) 

 

Matthew Gallagher 
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